# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Ying-Cheng Lo			02/20/2007	
Robert W. Childers			02/02/2007	
Thomas D. Kelly			01/18/2007	
Justin Rohde			01/19/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Name:	Baxter International Inc.			
Street Address:	One Baxter Parkway			
City:	Deerfield			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60015			
Name:	Bayter Hoaltha		]	
Street Address:	Baxter Healthcare S.A.			
City:	Clattpark (Opfikon)			
State/Country:	Glattpark (Opfikon) SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	CH-8152			
L			]	
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 3			
Property Type		Numb	ier	
Property				
Property Application Number		3213812		
	r: 1			
Application Number	r: 1: r: 1:	3213812		
Application Number	r: 1: r: 1: r: 1:	3213812 3213692		
Application Number Application Number Application Number	r: 1: r: 1: r: 1:	3213812 3213692 3213676		
Application Number Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC	r: 1: r: 1: r: 1: CE DATA (312)827-6	3213812 3213692 3213676	ful.	

PATENT REEL: 026801 FRAME: 0859

501636843

Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	chicago.patents@klgates.com Robert W. Connors P.O. Box 1135 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	MBER:	3718611-3589, 3588, 3590
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert W. Connors
Total Attachments: 6 source=3712044-03588-Assignment#page1.tif source=3712044-03588-Assignment#page2.tif source=3712044-03588-Assignment#page3.tif source=3712044-03588-Assignment#page4.tif source=3712044-03588-Assignment#page5.tif source=3712044-03588-Assignment#page6.tif		



Serial No. 11/530,842

Filed: 09-11-2006

Attorney Docket No. SMDI-5931 CIP

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to **BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.**, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Deerfield, Illinois, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and **BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A.**, a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Zurich, Switzerland, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter jointly referred to as "assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the worki in our invention or improvements in

#### MEDICAL FLUID SYSTEM WITH FLEXIBLE SHEETING DISPOSABLE UNIT

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date, serial number and attorney docket number of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{M}}$	WITNESS our hand and seal	۰.
FICIAL SEAL" RIA MARIE RIVELLI UBLIC STATE OF ALLINOI UBLIC STATE OF ALLINOI Ission Expires 03/26/200	ate <u>12-20-07</u> Signature <u>FTheny Lo</u> yped Name: <u>YING-CHENG LO</u> tate of <u>72</u> , County of <u>LAKE</u> igned before me on this <u>2044</u> day of <u>Feb</u> , 200 <u>7</u> y <u>Ying-Cheng LO</u> Inventor <u>Nuctoria</u> <u>Marie Rivelle</u>	Date Signature      Typed Name: <u>ROBERT CHILDERS</u> State of, County of      Signed before me on this day of      by      Inventor
NOTARY F	Victoria Marie Givelle otary Public	Notary Public
Da Ty St Sig	ate Signature yped Name: <u>THOMAS D. KELLY</u> tate of, County of gned before me on this day of, 200	Date         Signature           Typed Name: <u>JUSTIN ROHDE</u> State of         County of           Signed before me on this day of, 200
by	/Inventor	by Inventor
Nc	- otary Public	Notary Public



- A .

Serial No. 11/530,842

Filed: 09-11-2006

Attorney Docket No. SMDI-5931 CIP

ł

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Deerfield, Illinois, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A., a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Zurich, Switzerland, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter jointly referred to as "assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

#### MEDICAL FLUID SYSTEM WITH FLEXIBLE SHEETING DISPOSABLE UNIT

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date, serial number and attomey docket number of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary and assigns, to execute any and an unvisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary orath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by up if this assignment and each bed not head not head not be made and for the said content of the term for which said as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS our hand and seal

Date Signature Typed Name: <u>YING-CHENG LO</u> State of, County of Signed before me on this day of, 200	Polosi All'il Doc
by inventor	by ROBERT CTI, DE125
Notary Public	Notary Public Loopsid ANDISSIWNOO AN
	TELEVISION SUCCESSION AND SUCCESSION
Date Signature	Date Signature
Typed Name: THOMAS D. KELLY State of	Typed Name: JUSTIN BOHDE
State of, County of, Signed before me on this day of, 200	State of, County of Signed before me on this day of, 200
by Inventor	by Inventor
Notary Public	Notary Public



Serial No. 11/530,842

Filed: 09-11-2006

Attorney Docket No. SMDI-5931 CIP

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to **BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.**, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Deerfield, Illinois, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and **BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A.**, a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Zurich, Switzerland, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter jointly referred to as "assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

#### MEDICAL FLUID SYSTEM WITH FLEXIBLE SHEETING DISPOSABLE UNIT

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said Invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any relssue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date, serial number and attorney docket number of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS our hand and seal

Date Signature	Date Signature
Typed Name: <u>YING-CHENG LO</u>	Typed Name: ROBERT CHILDERS
State of, County of, 200, 20	State of, County of, 200_
Signed before me on this day of, 200	Signed before me on this day of, 200
by Inventor	by Inventor
Inventor	inventor
Notary Public	Notary Public
Date 1/18/2007 Signature Run & LARE Typed Name: THOMAS D. KELLY State of 12, County of LARE Signed before me on this 18th day of Jan, 2007	Date         Signature           Typed Name:         JUSTIN ROHDE           State of
by Thomas D. Kelly Inventor	by Inventor
Victoria Marie Rivelli Notary Public	Notary Public
119160_1 WICTORIA MARIE RIVELLI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 03/26/2009	

PATENT REEL: 026801 FRAME: 0863



Serial No. 11/530,842

Filed: 09-11-2006

Attorney Docket No. SMDI-5931 CIP

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to **BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.**, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Deerfield, Illinois, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and **BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A.**, a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Zurich, Switzerland, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter jointly referred to as "assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

#### MEDICAL FLUID SYSTEM WITH FLEXIBLE SHEETING DISPOSABLE UNIT

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date, serial number and attorney docket number of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the sald considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the relssue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS our hand and seal

Date Signature	Date Signature
Typed Name: <u>YING-CHENG LO</u>	Typed Name: ROBERT CHILDERS
State of, County of, 200	State of, County of, 200
Signed before me on this day or, 200	Signed before me on this day or, 200,
by	by
byinventor	byinventor
Notary Public	Notary Public
DateSignature Typed Name: THOMAS D. KELLY State of, County of Signed before me on this day of, 200 by Inventor	Typed Name: JUSTIN ROHDE
Notary Public	Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL AIMEE L BEMIS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/06/07
	PATENT

REEL: 026801 FRAME: 0864

## CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF CORPORATE ADDRESS

It is hereby certified that **Baxter Healthcare S.A.** (the "Company"), a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, changed its address from "Hertistrasse 2, Wallisellen, Kanton Zurich, Switzerland" to "Thurgauerstrasse 130, 8152 Glattpark (Opfikon), Switzerland".

Date of Change: \_\_\_\_August 14, 2009

The undersigned are duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the Company.

Company Name: Baxter Healthcare S.A.		
Signature:		
Typed Name:	Pauline Noisel	
Title:	Corporate Counsel	
Signature:	Inolal!	
Typed Name:	Yvo Aebli	
Title:	Finance Director	

## **Official Certification**

Seen for authentication of the reverse side signatures, affixed by

Ms. <u>Pauline Marie Anne Louise NOISEL</u>, born 22<sup>nd</sup> March 1976, Nationality: France, residing at Wohllebgasse 4, CH-8001 Zurich, personally known to us,

**Ivo Peter Aebli**, born 13<sup>th</sup> December 1970, Swiss citizen of Glarus, residing at Obere Büchelstrasse 5, CH-8753 Mollis, who is personally known to us,

who are entered in the Register of Commerce of the Kanton of Zurich as person with the right to sign jointly by two for the

Baxter Healthcare SA, corporation with registered head office in Opfikon.

The inspection of the commercial register has taken place directly before the official certification by internet inquiry.

The signatures have been acknowledged in our presence by the authorized agent, Mr. Mario Schultz, who is personally known to us.

Wallisellen, 22<sup>nd</sup> December 2009 BK no. 40'457/8 Fee CHF 60.00 Sandro Bucher, Notary public

**RECORDED: 08/24/2011**